
Wednesday, February 18, 2026 FIRST DAY VILLAGE CLERK MAY ACCEPT APPLICATION FOR 

ABSENTEE BALLOT

Friday, April 3, 2026 FIRST DAY AN INDIVIDUAL MAY SIGN INDEPENDENT NOMINATING  

PETITION 

Friday, May 8, 2026 FIRST DAY VILLAGE CLERK MAY ACCEPT INDEPENDENT

NOMINATING PETITION

Monday, May 11, 2026 LAST DAY BOARD OF TRUSTEES TO APPOINT ELECTION INSPECTORS

Friday, May 15, 2026 LAST DAY VILLAGE CLERK MAY ACCEPT NOMINATING PETITION

Friday, May 15, 2026 FIRST FILING OF CAMPAIGN RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

Monday, May 18, 2026 LAST DAY TO FILE ACCEPTANCE OR DECLINATION OF AN

INDEPENDENT NOMINATION

Friday, May 22, 2026 LAST DAY TO FILE CERTIFICATE TO FILL VACANCY CAUSED BY

DECLINATION OF AN INDEPENDENT NOMINATION

Friday, June 5, 2026 SECOND FILING OF CAMPAIGN RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

Friday, June 5, 2026 LAST DAY TO REGISTER WITH SUFFOLK COUNTY BOARD OF

ELECTIONS TO BE ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN VILLAGE ELECTION

Friday, June 12, 2026 LAST DAY FOR VILLAGE CLERK TO RECEIVE APPLICATIONS

FOR ABSENTEE BALLOTS TO BE MAILED

Saturday June 13, 2026 LAST DAY ABSENTEE BALLOTS ARE MAILED

Thursday, June 18, 2026 LAST DAY FOR VILLAGE CLERK TO RECEIVE IN PERSON

APPLICATION FOR ABSENTEE BALLOT

Friday, June 19, 2026 LAST DAY FOR VILLAGE CLERK TO RECEIVE ABSENTEE BALLOTS

Friday, June 19, 2026 ELECTION DAY

Monday, July 13, 2026 THIRD AND FINAL FILING OF CAMPAIGN RECEIPTS  

AND EXPENDITURES

ELECTION INFORMATION

VILLAGE OF WESTHAMPTON BEACH - 2026


